

## NOTICE OF MEETING Black Butte Ranch RFPD Workshop

The Black Butte Ranch Rural Fire Protection District Board of Directors will meet in a Workshop Session on Feb 10, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. at the Black Butte Ranch Fire Station, 13511 Hawks Beard, Black Butte Ranch, OR 97759

The purpose of the workshop is for the BBR RFPD Board of Directors to discuss the future of Glaze Meadow 13 (GM13) - 70460 Twisted Stock, Black Butte Ranch, and Glaze Meadow 172 (GM172) - 13990 Hellbore, Black Butte Ranch.

This workshop is open to the public through video conferencing due to commitment to eliminate the exposure and spread of COVID-19. This workshop can be attended via zoom through the following way:

Topic: BBR RFPD Workshop

Time: Feb 10, 2022 09:00 AM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81122051812?pwd=U3dGdmloN0Riay9GSW5tRHpiSGlCdz09

Meeting ID: 811 2205 1812

Passcode: 510579

Dial by your location

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kcfzai9SGH